Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Anderson, Jesse Jacob

Anderson, Kirsten Sigrid

Baribeau, Mark Anthony

Bass, Kayla Dawn

Carlson-Schroeder, Amanda Lea

Clark, Noah Dabe

Clemetson, Peter Jon
Crotteau, Tyler John
Downing, Joseph Douglas
Downing, Joseph Douglas
Grahn, Matthew Shane
Harrison, Michael Robert
Hazelwood, Ivan Ralph
Hebert, Jeffrey Alan
Hopke, Alec Jordan
Johnson, Adam Dean
Johnson, Adam Dean

Johnson, Megan Marie

Gender

Male
Female

Male

Female
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Birth
Year

1975
1982

1968

1990
1981
1973

1974
1982
1994
1979
1979
1997
1983
1962
1962
1992
1982
1982
1977

Age

44
37

52

30
38
46

45
37
25

23
37
57
57
28
37
37
42

Date In

2/14/2020
2/11/2020

2/16/2020

2/15/2020
2/15/2020
2/15/2020

2/14/2020
2/14/2020
2/12/2020
2/12/2020
2/14/2020
2/12/2020
2/12/2020
2/14/2020
2/16/2020
2/17/2020
2/11/2020
2/12/2020
2/17/2020

2/24/2020
1/3/2021

5/30/2020

Charges

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Arson Property Other Than Building
Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Criminal Damage

Disorderly conduct

Battery
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Possess Methamphetamine
Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order
Operate after revocation
Probation Violation

Probation Violation
Hunt/Fish/Trap aft revocation
Child enticement
Possession of marijuana
Retail Theft

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
OWI Third Offense

OWI Fifth Offense
Probation Violation

Possess Meth Para

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana



Keesen, Eric James

Kuruz, Brentt Gary

Laboda, Jonathon Lee
Lane, Bryan Patrick

Lindgren, Meghan Michele

Minteer, Michael Troy

Mommsen, Chanel Angelique
Morrison, Kato Neil

Nedland, Dale Richard

Nelson, Monica Diane

Paar, Tammy Anne

Paquin, Jeremiah William

Potter, Lisa Louise

Ruff, Edward Paul
Sandell, Kelly Marie

Schoonover, Donald Vincent

Schulenberg, Troy Michael

Segovia-Contreras, Victor Hugo

Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

1982

1991

1985

1976

1986

1964

1994
1994
1962

1987

1984

1986

1985

1959
1978
1976

1985

1973

37

28

34

43

34

55

25
25
57

33

35

33

34

60
42
43

34

46

2/16/2020

2/13/2020

2/11/2020

2/15/2020

2/15/2020

2/17/2020

2/16/2020
2/17/2020
2/12/2020

2/16/2020

2/14/2020

2/11/2020

2/16/2020

2/11/2020
2/12/2020
2/13/2020

2/15/2020

2/11/2020

Failure to Appear

Operate after revocation

Operating While Under the Influence
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Resist or Obstruct Officer

Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Battery by Prisoners
Fail to Support 120 days plus

Bail Jumping-Felony
Poss Meth w/Intent <3g
Possession Drug Paraphenalia

OWI 2nd offense
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Operating While Under the Influence

Possess Methamphetamine
Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Bail Jumping-Felony
Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Ist degree sex asslt child <16
Exposing Genitals to a Child
Use of computer for child sex

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Bail Jumping-Felony
Manufacture/Del Meth

Battery



Severson, Alisha Marie Female 1995 24 2/15/2020 Bail Jumping-Felony
Reckless Causation Bodily Harm to Child

Strenke, Shaye Dakota Male 1992 27 2/17/2020 Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00
Vaughn, James Edward Male 1978 41 2/14/2020 Probation Violation

Wahlstrom, Jeremy Richard Male 1984 36 2/15/2020 Probation Violation

Warnke, Blaine William Male 1991 28 2/12/2020 Disorderly conduct

Wilson, Cody Lee Male 1995 24 2/11/2020

Winger, Terry Steven Male 1973 46 2/12/2020 Probation Violation

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 44
Female: 11
Male: 33



